
First Judicial District of Pennsylvania

Court Summary

Scantling, Thomas 

 Philadelphia, PA  19124

Aliases:

   Scanthing, Doctor

   Scantling, Thomas D

DOB:03/20/1982

Race:Black

Hair:Black

Eyes:Brown

Sex:Male

Active 

Philadelphia 

MC-51-CR-0026356-2008 Proc Status: Awaiting Trial DC No: 0835047050 OTN:N5464874

Legacy No: Arrest Dt: 05/23/2008 Trial Dt: 09/12/2008

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Last  Action Date: 08/08/2008Last Action: Arraignment Status Last Action Room: 404

Next Action Date: 09/12/2008Next Action: Trial Next Action Room: 803

Seq No Statute Description Disposition

Int Poss Contr Subst By Per Not Reg35 § 780-113 1

Poss Of Marijuana35 § 780-113 2

Closed 

Philadelphia 

CP-51-CR-0203111-2003

Arrest Dt: 12/25/2002
OTN:N1855372DC No: 0235111172Proc Status: Completed

Disp Judge: Shreeves-Johns, KarenDisp Date: 07/28/2003

Def Atty: Ivory, Thomas Henry - (PD)

Seq No Statute Description Disposition

Sentence Type Program Period Sentence LengthSentence Dt.

RAPE18 § 3121 1 Nolle Prossed

SEXUAL ASSAULT18 § 3124.1 2 Nolle Prossed

STATUTORY SEXUAL ASSAULT18 § 3122 3 Nolle Prossed

INDECENT ASSAULT18 § 3126 4 Nolle Prossed

UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT18 § 2902 5 Nolle Prossed

CORRUPTING MINOR    8/30/7818 § 6301 6 Nolle Prossed

SIMPLE ASSAULT18 § 2701 7 Nolle Prossed

RECKLESSLY ENDANGERING 

ANOTHER PERSON

18 § 2705 8 Nolle Prossed

INDECENT EXPOSURE18 § 3127 9 Nolle Prossed

CP-51-CR-0204891-2004

Arrest Dt: 12/08/2003
OTN:N2450560DC No: 0335100632Proc Status: Completed

Disp Judge: Brown, Joan A.Disp Date: 10/29/2004

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Description Disposition

Sentence Type Program Period Sentence LengthSentence Dt.

MFG/DEL/ OR POSS W/I MFG OR 

DEL CONTRL SUBS

35 § 780-113 1 Guilty Plea

Probation Min: 3 Year(s) 10/29/2004

KNOWING/INTENTIONALLY POSS 

CONTROLLED SUBST

35 § 780-113 2 Nolle Prossed

CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY18 § 903 3 Nolle Prossed

MC-51-CR-1031481-2000

Arrest Dt: 10/22/2000
OTN:N0336932DC No: 0035111124Proc Status: Completed

Disp Judge: Panepinto, Paul P.Disp Date: 01/30/2001
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First Judicial District of Pennsylvania

Court Summary

Scantling, Thomas (Continued)

Closed (Continued)

Philadelphia (Continued)

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Description Disposition

Sentence Type Program Period Sentence LengthSentence Dt.

THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN 

PROPERTY

18 § 3925 1 Withdrawn

MC-51-CR-1226221-2002

Arrest Dt: 12/25/2002
OTN:N1855372DC No: 0235111172Proc Status: Migrated Final Disposition

Disp Judge: Bruno, Joseph C.Disp Date: 01/27/2003

Def Atty: Quinn, Thomas Russell - (PR)

Seq No Statute Description Disposition

Sentence Type Program Period Sentence LengthSentence Dt.

RAPE18 § 3121 1 Held for Court

STATUTORY SEXUAL ASSAULT18 § 3122 2 Held for Court

SEXUAL ASSAULT18 § 3124.1 3 Held for Court

UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT18 § 2902 4 Held for Court

FALSE IMPRISONMENT18 § 2903 5 Dismissed

CORRUPTING MINOR    8/30/7818 § 6301 6 Held for Court

INDECENT EXPOSURE18 § 3127 7 Held for Court

INDECENT ASSAULT18 § 3126 8 Held for Court

SIMPLE ASSAULT18 § 2701 9 Held for Court

MC-51-CR-0507481-2003

Arrest Dt: 05/09/2003
OTN:N2078650DC No: 0335035178Proc Status: Completed

Disp Judge: Daher, Georganne V.Disp Date: 01/13/2004

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Description Disposition

Sentence Type Program Period Sentence LengthSentence Dt.

POSS W/I DELIVER, 

NON-MANDATORY AMT/DRUGS

35 § 780-113 1 Dismissed

KNOWING/INTENTIONALLY POSS 

CONTROLLED SUBST

35 § 780-113 2 Dismissed

MC-51-CR-1208291-2003

Arrest Dt: 12/08/2003
OTN:N2450560DC No: 0335100632Proc Status: Completed

Disp Judge: Migrated, JudgeDisp Date: 02/06/2004

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)

Seq No Statute Description Disposition

Sentence Type Program Period Sentence LengthSentence Dt.

MFG/DEL/ OR POSS W/I MFG OR 

DEL CONTRL SUBS

35 § 780-113 1 Held for Court

KNOWING/INTENTIONALLY POSS 

CONTROLLED SUBST

35 § 780-113 2 Held for Court

CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY18 § 903 3 Held for Court

MC-51-CR-0116761-2005

Arrest Dt: 01/13/2005
OTN:N3154126DC No: 0435069723Proc Status: Completed

Disp Judge: Pew, Wendy L.Disp Date: 06/01/2005

Def Atty: Defender Association of Philadelphia - (PD)
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First Judicial District of Pennsylvania

Court Summary

Scantling, Thomas (Continued)

Closed (Continued)

Philadelphia (Continued)

Seq No Statute Description Disposition

Sentence Type Program Period Sentence LengthSentence Dt.

Possession Of Firearm Prohibited18 § 6105 1 Withdrawn

Firearms Not To Be Carried W/O 

License

18 § 6106 2 Withdrawn

Carry Firearms Public In Phila18 § 6108 3 Withdrawn

Poss Instrument Of Crime W/Int18 § 907 4 Withdrawn

Terroristic Threats W/ Int To Terrorize 

Another

18 § 2706 5 Withdrawn

Simple Assault18 § 2701 6 Withdrawn

Recklessly Endangering Another 

Person

18 § 2705 7 Withdrawn

VOP Hearings 

Philadelphia 

Docket No Event Name Event Date Judge Name Status

CP-51-CR-0204891-2004 Violation of Probation 01/28/2008 Brown, Joan Scheduled
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